

135

**2" SERVICE TAP – HOPE SERVICES – E. MAUMEE AVENUE**

**EQUIPMENT & LABOR**

Backhoe w/operator	\$70/hour x 6 hours	\$420.00
Large dump w/driver	\$60/hour x 6 hours	\$360.00
Service truck w/driver	\$40/hour x 6 hours	\$240.00
Piercing tool	\$105/hour x 1 hour	\$105.00
1 man general labor	\$25/hour x 6 hours	\$150.00
Backhoe w/hammer & operator	\$70/hour x 2 hours	\$140.00
Cutting roadway	\$115/hour x 2 hours	<u>\$230.00</u>
	<b>sub-total #1</b>	<b>\$1645.00</b>

**MATERIAL**

6" x 2" tap saddle		\$62.00
2" comp. corp		\$75.00
2" comp. curbstop		\$102.00
2" P.E. pipe	\$.85/foot x 20 feet	\$17.00
2" S.S. inserts	\$4/each x 3	\$12.00
4.5' bury curb box enlarged base		\$22.00
23" S.S. rod		\$11.00
304 stone		\$10.00
2" coppersetter	1 1/2" Coppersetter \$7.15/ton x 10tons #325.00	\$71.50
2" T-10 meter	1 1/2" T-10 meter #331.58	\$375.00
M.I.U. wall mount		\$455.18
Meter wire		\$80.00
		<u>\$2.00</u>
	25% upcharge	\$1294.68
	<b>sub-total #2</b>	<b>\$323.67</b>
		<u>\$1618.35</u>

Handwritten calculations:  
 \$656.58 + \$230.18 = \$886.76  
 \$886.76 + \$323.67 = \$1210.43  
 \$1210.43 + \$401.23 = \$1611.66  
 (Note: The handwritten sum 1401.54 appears to be a correction or alternative calculation.)

**CONCRETE & ASPHALT REPLACEMENT**

One (1) cu. yd fast set concrete w/ delivery		\$130.00
404 asphalt	\$29/ton x 1 ton	\$29.00
Cold patch	\$50/ton x 1 ton	\$50.00
		\$209.00
	25% upcharge	\$52.25
	<b>sub-total #3</b>	<b>\$261.25</b>

**EQUIPMENT & LABOR – CONCRETE & ASPHALT REPLACEMENT**

Small dump w/driver	\$50/hour x 2 hours	\$100.00
Large dump w/driver	\$60/hour x 2 hours	\$120.00
Roller w/operator	\$70/hour x 2 hours	\$140.00
Backhoe w/operator	\$70/hour x 1 hour	\$70.00
2 men general labor	\$25/hour/man x 2 hours	<u>\$100.00</u>
	<b>sub-total #4</b>	<b>\$530.00</b>

**TOTALS**

sub-total #1	\$1,645.00
sub-total #2	\$1,618.35
sub-total #3	\$261.25
sub-total #4	<u>\$530.00</u>
<b>TOTAL B</b>	<b>\$4,054.60</b>

TOTAL A	\$1,929.63
TOTAL B	<del>\$4,054.60</del>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	<b>\$5,984.23</b>

Handwritten notes: 3837.60, 5767.23

## SERVICE DISCONNECT – SUN DRUG

### EQUIPMENT & LABOR

Cutting roadway	\$115/hour x 2 hours	\$230.00
Backhoe w/operator	\$70/hour x 4 hours	\$280.00
Backhoe w/ hammer & operator	\$70/hour x 2 hours	\$140.00
Large dump truck w/driver	\$60/hour x 4 hours	\$240.00
Service truck w/driver	\$40/hour x 4 hours	<u>\$160.00</u>
	<b>sub-total #1</b>	<b>\$1050.00</b>

### MATERIAL

304 stone	\$7.15/ton x 10 tons	\$71.50
	25% upcharge	<u>\$17.88</u>
	<b>sub-total #2</b>	<b>\$89.38</b>

### CONCRETE & ASPHALT REPLACEMENT

One (1) cu. yd fast set concrete w/ delivery		\$130.00
404 asphalt	\$29/ton x 1 ton	\$29.00
Cold patch	\$50/ton x 1 ton	<u>\$50.00</u>
		\$209.00
	25% upcharge	<u>\$52.25</u>
	<b>sub-total #3</b>	<b>\$261.25</b>

### EQUIPMENT & LABOR – CONCRETE & ASPHALT REPLACEMENT

Small dump w/driver	\$50/hour x 2 hours	\$100.00
Large dump w/driver	\$60/hour x 2 hours	\$120.00
Roller w/operator	\$70/hour x 2 hours	\$140.00
Backhoe w/operator	\$70/hour x 1 hour	\$70.00
2 men general labor	\$25/hour/man x 2 hours	<u>\$100.00</u>
	<b>sub-total #4</b>	<b>\$530.00</b>

### TOTALS

sub-total #1	\$1,050.00
sub-total #2	\$88.38
sub-total #3	\$261.25
sub-total #4	<u>\$530.00</u>
<b>TOTAL A</b>	<b>\$1,929.63</b>